

NASDAQ Copenhagen A/S Nikolaj Plads 6 1007 København K Announcement no 24/2023 16 May 2023 CVR Nr. 15701315

Major shareholder announcement - Universal-Investment-Luxembourg S. A. has decreased its portfolio of shares in SP Group A/S

Universal-Investment-Luxembourg has on 15 May 2023 informed SP Group A/S that they effective 9 May 2023 owns less than 5% of the share capital and voting rights of SP Group A/S and is therefore no longer major shareholder.

Universal-Investment-Luxembourg S.A. now owns 620,753 number of shares, each with a nominal value of DKK 2.00, in SP Group A/S corresponding to 4.97 % of the share capital and voting rights.

Further information:

CEO Frank Gad Phone: (+45) 70 23 23 79 www.sp-group.dk



In case of any discrepancies, the Danish version shall prevail.